Derivatives   (8,170,865)   21,563   0.26   –   0.00   (8,192,428)
Corporate actions   (4,344,531)   –   0.00   –   0.00   (4,344,531)

Total purchases after commissions
and tax   7,837,108,168

   Sales
Analysis   Net   before
of sales   sale   Commissions   Taxes   transaction
   proceeds   paid   cost
   £   £   %   £   %   £
Bonds   7,197,390,593   –   0.00   389   0.00 7,197,390,982
Funds   241,825,427   1,092   0.00   –   0.00   241,826,519
Derivatives   (12,364,493)   21,555   0.17   –   0.00   (12,342,938)

Total sales after commissions
and tax   7,426,851,527

Commission as a % of average net assets   0.00%
Taxes as a % of the average net assets   0.00%

28.02.22
   Purchases
Analysis   Total   before
of purchases   purchase   Commissions   Taxes   transaction